Following point has been changed in Background ofthe Offerin DLOF on page no 16 atpoint 3.1.2.9: 
(3.1.2.9) The Board of Directors of the Target Company at their meeting held on Saturday, January 03, 2026, has authorized a allotment of Equity Shares on preferential Basis of 
4,20,00,000 (Four Crore Twenty Lakh) fully paid up equity shares of face value of Rs 2/- (Rupees Two only) each representing 24.91% (Twenty Four Point Ninety One) of Emerging 
Voting Share Capitalof the Target Company for agoregate consideration of 19,11,00,000/- o the acquirer in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (‘Act’) and

[...]

(6:21) The total funding requirement fo the Offer (assuming full acceptances) i.e. for the acauisiton of 4,38,34,271 Equity Shares of 2 2/ each from the public shareholders of the 
Target Company at Offe Price of ¥ 4.54/- (Rupees Four pointFfty Four Paisa only) per Euity Share i X 19,90,07,590/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Ninety Lakhs Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred and Ninety only)(the “Offer Consideration”). 
Following point has been changed in Financial Arzangement n DLOF on page no 35 at point6.2.5 
(6.25) In accordance with Regulation 17(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acauisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, the Acquirer has opened an escrow cash account

[...]

banking company within the meaning ofthe Banking Regulation Act, 1949 and having ts registered offce atCICI Bank Tower, Near Chaki Circl, Oid Padra Road, Vadodara~ 330007, 
Gujarat, and acting through it branch situated at ICICI Bank Limited, Gapital Markets Division, 5th Foor, HT Parekh Marg, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400020. Pursuant thereto, the: 
Acaquireriniially made a cash deposit o 3,90,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Ninety Lakh only) in the Escrow Gash Account, which was confirmed by the Escrow Agent vide s etter 
dated January 06, 2026. 
‘Subsequenty, in view of the revision in the Offr Price and the resultant increase in the toal offer consideration, the Acquirer made an additonal cash deposit of X 1,08,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore Eight Lakh only) on January 31, 2025, thereby increasing the aggregate amountdeposited inthe Escrow Cash Accountto € 4.98,00,000/- 
“The aggregate amount deposited nthe escrow account i in compliance with the requirement of depositof escrow amount nterms of Regulation 17 of the SEBI (SAST) Reguiatons,